1.1. DODOU NOT FOR PROFIT TRANSMITTAL LETTER Department of State **Division of Corporations** 600003018886 P. O. Box 6327 -10/19/39--01085--002 Tallahassee, FL 32314 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 5 mall Bupiness Aseociation, Inc (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) SUBJECT: Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : **\$70.00 4**\$78.75 \$78.75 \$\$7.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate Please note that fee for filing a "NOT FOR PROFIT" Corporate has been listed as \$43,75 ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Whittaker Homer Whi Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 1501 Magnolia Avenue Address Winter Park, FL 32789 City. State & Zip Homer W AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT 11 407-628-8877 Daytime Telephone number DATE \_11.8.99 DOC. EXAM A. Howell NOV 8 1999 NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. Please refund of 43.75 Filmy fee is correct lioner Whittaker



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 21, 1999

HOMER WHITTAKER 1501 MAGNOLIA AVENUE WINTER PARK, FL 32789

SUBJECT: SMALL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION Ref. Number: W99000024354

We have received your document for SMALL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6925.

Angela Howell

H99A-50857

## Small Business Association, Inc. 1501 Magnolia Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789

November 4, 1999

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attention: Angela Howell

Re: Affidavit from Small Business Association, Inc. a FOR PROFIT CORPORATION document number P98000066340.

Dear Sir or Madam;

Please be advised that we have no intention of reinstating the For Profit Corporation known as Small Business Association, Inc.

The Small Business Association, Inc. name is hereby released for use.

Sincerely,

Mon

Homer Whittaker

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November 1999.

1501 Magnolia Avenue

Winter Park, FL 32789

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November 1999.

My Commission Expires:

2/23/1999

Notary Public. State of Florida

in Teileer

JOAN JOHNS TUBBS MY COMMISSION # CC 719220 EXPIRES: February 23, 2002 Bended Thru Notary Public Underwriters

## FILED

1999 OCT 19 AM 11: 27

## SECRETARY OF STATE **ARTICLES OF INCORPO** FASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida

Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation shall be: SMALL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principle place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

1501 Magnolia Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789

2 1

ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S) The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

The purpose is to gain mutual advantages such as group insurance and other group benefits for small businesses in the state of Florida.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

As is stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Homer Whittaker 1501 Magnolia Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation are:

Homer Whittaker 1501 Magnolia Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789

499

Signature/Incorporator

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November 1999.

6661

<u>-</u>0

AM 11:

гΠ

Homer Whittaker 1501 Magnolia Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789 4078-628-8877

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE The foregoing inst

- 1\_

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day Of November 1999.

ilili ary Public, State Florida

My Commission Expires:

<u>'200</u>2

JOAN JOHNS TUBBS MY COMMISSION # CC 719220 EXPIRES: February 23, 2002 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters